Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Geonav S.r.l.		105/24/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Outdoors Marine Electronics Europe S.r.l.	
Street Address:	Via Aurelia Nord 92	
City:	Viareggio Lucca	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	55049	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77365654	GEONAV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (815)654-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rockmail@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Heinisch Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way

Address Line 4: Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 506607

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Andrew J. Heinisch Address Line 1: 2215 Perrygreen Way Address Line 4:

Rockford, ILLINOIS 61107

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0494

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Heinisch			
Signature:	/Andrew J. Heinisch/			
Date:	10/05/2010			
Total Attachments: 7 source=Geonav to JOME Europe-English-Italian#page1.tif source=Geonav to JOME Europe-English-Italian#page2.tif source=Geonav to JOME Europe-English-Italian#page3.tif source=Geonav to JOME Europe-English-Italian#page4.tif source=Geonav to JOME Europe-English-Italian#page5.tif source=Geonav to JOME Europe-English-Italian#page6.tif source=Geonav to JOME Europe-English-Italian#page7.tif				

Notary Giovanni Carlo Federici Piazza C. Battisti nr. 21 19100 La Spezia Fiscal Code FDR GNN 40R25 H501L

Repertory nr. 110263

File nr. 20710

REPORT OF SPECIAL SHAREHOLDERS MEETING REPUBLIC OF ITALY

In the year two thousand and ten on the 4th (fourth) day of May in La Spezia, in my study in the house number twenty-one in Piazza Cesare Battisti, at 11:45 a.m.

Before me, Dr. GIOVANNI CARLO FEDERICI, Notary with residence in La Spezia, member of the Association of Notaries of the United Districts of La Spezia and Massa. Is present:

Mr. Lazzeri Alessandro, born in Pisa on September 16, 1966, domiciled in the registered office of the corporation he is representing, in his capacity of Managing Director of the corporation "GEONAV S.R.L.", with place of business in Viareggio, Via Aurelia Nord nr. 92, fiscal code and registration number with the business register of Lucca 01834520460, registered with the chamber of commerce of Lucca under R.E.A. nr. 174735, with registered capital of 117,242.51 Euro, fully paid;

whose identity is known to me, notary.

Mr. Lazzeri Alessandro, in his mentioned capacity, asked me to write the report of the special shareholders meeting of said corporation convened on this day, place and time to discuss and deliberate the following agenda:

- Change of the corporate name with consequent modification of article 1 of the statutes. And I, notary, complying with the request state the following:

Mr. Lazzeri Alessandro assumes the chairmanship of the meeting in the sense of article 10 of the existing statutes, and declares:

that the whole registered capital is represented by Mr. Carlo Fusco born in Genova on April 28, 1964, Managing Director of the company SCUBA PRO EUROPE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, with registered office in Casarza Ligure Via Tangoni nr. 16, fiscal code and registration number with the Chamber of Commerce Industry Crafts and Agriculture of Genova 00278490107, connected in teleconference;

- that none of the members of the board of directors is present except for the Managing Director;
- that none of the members of the board of auditors is present, but that the same members and more precisely the President Dr. Antonio Savio and the effective auditors Savino Dr. Gianluca and Rocchetti Dr. Vittorio have justified their absence;
- that the present assembly was convened on this day, place and time by hand delivered registered mail to the shareholder and directors and by registered mail with acknowledgment of receipt sent to the members of the board of auditors on April 27, 2010 and that the members of the board of directors and the members of the board of auditors are knowledgeable about the meeting and are not opposed to handling the argument on the agenda.

The chairman initiates the discussion of the unique agenda point, illustrating the reasons that suggest changing article 1 of the statutes, relative to the name which is changed from "GEONAV S.r.l." to "JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS EUROPE Sr.l., with consequent new text of said article that in case of approval would become: "Art. 1 – A limited liability corporation is constituted named "JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS EUROPE S.r.l.".

The assembly having taken note of what is proposed deliberates with unanimous oral manifestation:

- a) to adopt the proposed modification of art. 1 of the corporate statutes;
- b) to confer to the Chairman the power to make the necessary modifications, additions or suppressions to the present minutes as required by the Business Registry.

The corporate statutes with insertion of article 1) in its new formulation, previously signed by the appearing party and by me Notary, is attached to the present minutes as attachment "A", the reading of which is waived by the appearing party.

Mr. Lazzeri Alessandro in his said capacity declares that the corporation "GEONAV S.R.L." does not own registered movable property or real estate.

Following this, having exhausted the arguments included in the agenda and none of the persons present requesting the word, the Chairman declares the meeting closed at 12:10 p.m. Of the above, I have drafted the minutes which are signed by the appearing party and by me Notary, which I have read to him and to the assembly, after a declaration by the appearing party, at my interpellation, that this is conform to his wishes.

Written by a trusted person using mechanical means with indelible ribbon having legal characteristics on almost 4 sheets of paper.

Signed Alessandro Lazzeri

Signed GIOVANNI CARLO FEDERICI NOTARY

Attachment "A" to file nr. 20710

Statutes

NAME - OBJECT - REGISTERED OFFICE - DURATION

Art. 1 – A limited liability corporation is constituted named "JOHNSON OUTDOOR MARINE ELECTRONICS EUROPE S.r.l.".

Art. 2 – The object of the corporation is, in Italy and abroad, [one sheet missing] ...

...liquidators with indication of those whose duty it is to represent the corporation, the criteria based on which the liquidation must take place, the powers of the liquidators, with particular concern for the sale of the corporation, of its branches or of single properties or rights or blocks of them, the actions necessary for preserving the value of the enterprise, included its temporary operation, also of single branches, in function of the best return.

LIQUIDATION

Art. 29 – The provisions of the civil code apply to the liquidation phase of the corporation. To the name of the corporation must be added the indication that it involves a corporation in liquidation.

DISPUTES

Art. 30 – The legal norms apply to all issues that are not expressly stated.

Signed Alessandro Lizzeri

Signed GIOVANNI CARLO FEDERICI NOTARY

Copy of thirteen pages conform to the original signed according to the law, which is released

[illegible]

La Spezia, LI, 5/24/10

Signature

Certification

This is to certify that the foregoing translation of the document REPORT OF SPECIAL SHAREHOLDERS MEETING REPUBLIC OF ITALY was translated from Italian to English by me. I am a competent translator well acquainted with both languages, and that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and complete rendering into English of the original document. DATE: 7/8/10

Robert Endoy

Notato GIOVANNI CARLO FEDERICI

Piazza C. Battisti n. 21 19100 LA SPEZIA Pertita IVA 00898220116 Codice Elseale FDR GNN 40R25 H501L

REPERTORIO N. 110263

FASCICOLO N. 20710 con &

Peglo a

di cui e

per trascrizione

VERBALE DI ASSEMBLEA STRAORDINARIA

REPUBBLICA TTALIANA L'anno duemiladieci ed ally 4 (quattro) del mese di maggio a La Spezia, nel mio studio casa civico numero ventuno nella Piazza Cesare Battisti, alle ore undici e minuti quarantacin-

Innanzi a me DR.GIOVANNI CARLO FEDERICI, Notaio di residenza a La Spezia, iscritto nel Ruclo del Collegio Notarile dei Distretti Riuniti di La Spezia e Massa,

E' presente il signor:

LAZZERI ALESSANDRO, nato a Pisa il 16 settembre 1966, domiciliato per la carica presso la sede sociale; nella sua qualità di Amministratore Delegato della società "GEONAV S.R.L.", con sede in Viareggio, Via Aurelia Nord n.92, codice fiscale e numero di iscrizione presso il registro delle imprese di Lucca 01834520460, iscritta presso la Camera di Commercio di Lucca al R.E.A. n.174735, capitale sociale Euro 117.242,51 interemente versato:

della cui identità personale io Notaio sono certo.

- Il quale signor Lazzeri Alessandro nella detta sua qualità, mi richiede di redigere il verbale della assemblea straordiharia della detta società convocata per questo giorno, luogo ed ora per discutere e deliberare sul seguente ordine del giorno:
- Modifica della denominazione sociale con conseguente modifica dell'art.1 dello Statuto Sociale.

Ed io Notalo ederendo dò atto di quanto segue:

Assume la presidenza dell'assemblea ai sensi dell'art.10 del vigente Statuto esso signor Lazzeri Alessandro il quale fa

- che nella persona del signor Carlo Fusco nato a Genova il 28 aprile 1964, Amministratore delegato della società SCUBA-PRO EUROPE SOCIETA! A RESPONSABILITA! LIMITATA, con sede in Casarza Ligure Via Tangoni N. 16, codice fiscale e numero di iscrizione presso la Camera di Commercio Industria Artigianato e Agricoltura di Genova 00278490107, collegato in teleconferenza, è presente l'intero capitale sociale;
- che dei componenti il Consiglio di Amministrazione oltre a lui stesso quale Amministratore Delegato non è presente alcun
- r Che dei componenti il Collegio Sindacale non è presente alcuno me che gli stessi e precisamente il Presidente Dr. Antonio Savic e i sindaci effettivi Savino Dr. Gianluca e Rocchetti Dr. Vittorio hanno giustificato la propria assenza.
- che la presente Assemblea è stata convocata per questo giorno, luogo ed ora mediante raccomandata inviata a mano al Socio ed agli Amministratori e mediante raccomandata a/r inviata ai componenti il Collegio Sindacale in data 27 aprila 2010 e che i componenti del Consiglio di Amministrazione e i

componenti del Collegio sindacale sono a conoscenza della riunione e non si oppongono alla trattazione dell'argomento all'ordine del giorno.

Il Presidente inizia la trattazione dell'unico punto all'Ordine del Giorno, illustrando le ragioni che suggeriscono la modifica dell'art. I dello Statuto Sociale, relativo alla denominazione, che viene variata da "GEONAV S.R.L." a "JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS EUROPE S.r.l.", con conseguente nuovo testo del dette articolo che in caso di approvazione diverrebbe:

"Art. 1 - E' Costituita la società a responsabilità limitata denominata "TOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS EUROPE S.r.1.".

- L'Assemblea preso atto di quanto proposto con manifestazione orale all'unanimità delibera:
- a) di adottare la modifica proposta all'art.1 dello Statuto della Società;
- b) di conferire mandato al Presidente affinche, occorrendo, apporti al presente verbale quelle modifiche, aggiunte o soppressioni che venissero eventualmente richieste dal Registro Imprese.

Lo Statuto Sociale con inserito l'articolo i) nella sua nuova formulazione, previamente firmato dal comparente e da me Notaio, si allega al presente verbale sotto lettera "A", dispensandomi il comparente dal darne lettura.

Il Signor Lazzeri Alessandro, nella detta sua qualità, dichiara che la società "GEONAV S.R.L." non è proprietaria di beni mobili registrati ne di immobili.

Dopo di che essendo esauxiti gli argomenti posti all'ordine del giorno e nessuno dei presenti chiedendo la parola il Presidente dichiara sciolta l'Assemblea alle ore dodici e minuti dieci.

Di quanto sopra ho redatto il presente verbale che viene sottoscritto dal comparente e da me Notaio, previa lettura che lo ne ho a lui data, prosente l'assemblea e previa dichiarazione da esso comparente fatta, a mio interpello, di essere conforme alla sua volontà.

Scritto da persona di mia fiducia con mezzi meccanici mediante l'uso di nastro indelebile avente caratteristiche di legge in quasi quattro facciate di un foglio carta.

Firmato Alessandro Lazzeri

Firmato GIOVANNI CARLO FEDERICI NOTATO

ALLEGATO "A" AL FASCICOLO nº 20710 STATUTO

DENOMINAZIONE - OGGETTO - SEDE - DURATA

Art.1 - E' costituita la società a responsabilità limitata denominata "JOHNSON OUTDOORS MARINE ELECTRONICS EUROPE 5.r.l."

Art.2 - La società ha per eggetto, in Italia ed all'estero,

quidatori con l'indicazione di quelli cui spetta la rappresentanza della società, i criteri in base ai quali deve avolgersi la liquidazione, i poteri dei liquidatori, con particolare riguardo alla cessione dell'azienda sociale, di rami di
essa ovvero anche di singoli beni o diritti o blocchi di essi, gli atti necessari per la conservazione del valore dell'impresa, ivi compreso il suo esercizio provvisorio, anche
di singoli rami, in funzione del miglior realizzo.
LIQUIDAZIONE

Art.29 - Alla fase di liquidazione della società si applicano le disposizioni dettate dal codice civile. Alla denominazione sociale deve essere aggiunta l'indicazione che trattasi di società in liquidazione.

RINVIO ALLA LEGGE

Art.30 - Per quanto non espressamente previsto si applicano le norme di legge:

Firmato Alessandro Lazzeri

Firmato GIOVANNI CARLO FEDERICI NOTAIO

COPIA DI TREDICI PAGINE CONFORME ALL'ORIGINALE FIRMATO A NOR-MA DI LEGGE, CHE SI RILASCIA. POLILI LA L'ORIGINALE FIRMATO A NOR-MA DI LEGGE, CHE SI RILASCIA. POLILI LA SPEZIA LI 24/5/40

13